/ n y i x i / n
Single/Dual Very Fast TTL Output Comparators
General Description
The M A X 9 6 8 6 (Single) a n d M A X 9 6 9 8 (Dual ) are very fast
TTL c o m p a r a t o r s m a n u f a c t u r e d wi th a h igh f r e q u e n c y
b ipo lar p r o c e s s ( f i = 6GHz) that are c a p a b l e of very short
p ropaga t ion delays, yet maintain the excel lent DC matchi-
ng character is t ics that are normal ly found only in s lower

• Ava i l ab le in C o m m e r c i a l a n d Mi l i tary V e r s i o n s
• Ava i l ab le in Sma l l Out l ine
Ordering Information
H i g h - S p e e d A /D Conve r te rs
H i g h - S p e e d Line Rece ive rs
Peak De tec to rs
Th resho ld De tec to rs
H i g h - S p e e d T r i gge rs
PART TEMP. RANGE PACKAGE*
MAX9686CPA 0 C to + 70 C 8 Lead Plastic DIP
MAX9686CJA 0 C to +70 C 8 Lead CERDIP
MAX9686CSA 0 C to +70 C 8 I ead Small Outline
MAX9686C/D 0 C to +70 C Dice
MAX9686CTV 0 C to +70 C 8 Lead TO-99 Molal Can
_MAX9686MJA -55 C to +125 C 8 Lead CERDIP
MAX9686MTV -55 C to +125 C 8 Lead TO-99 Metal Can
MAX9698CPE 0 C to +70 C 16 Lead Plastic DIP
MAX9698CJE 0 C t o +70 C 16 Lead CERDIP
MAX9698CSE 0 C to +70 C 16 I cad Small Outline
MAX9698C/D 0 C to +70 C Dice
MAX9698MJE -55 C to +125 C 16 Lead CFRDIP
'Conlacl factory for avi-ufabifity of 20 I cacl LCC:
_Pin Configurations
T o p V iew
V J 1
. I
J j OUT
+ IN f~2 K r ~7] out
R 1 T GND
V" ' 4 LF
71 OUT
6; GND
Q1 1
Q1 2
GND 3
LF1 4
N C 5
V 6
INI 7
t IN 1 8
IB I 0/
lb CP
14 | I ; N U
13 | I t /
J2| NI:
n V
10 | IN/
9 UN/
M A X 9 6 8 6
Plast ic DIP, C E R D I P , Sma l l Outline
M A X 9 6 8 6
T O - 9 9 Meta l C a n
M A X 9 6 9 8
Plast ic DIP, C E R D I P , Sma l l Out l ine
SVl A X I / V \
sws ix isv i is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products
Maxim Integrated Products 1
Single/Dual Very Fast TTL Output Comparators
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Supply Vol tages
Power Dissipat ion (Notes 1,2)
Input Voltages
Differential Input Voltages
Output Current
. . +6V
336mW
±5V
. . . 3.5V
. . 20mA
Operat ing Temperature Range
Commerc ia l (MAX9686C/9698M) 0 C to +70 C
Military (MAX9686M/9698M) - b 5 C t o < 1 2 5 C
Storage Temperature Range . . . . . -55 C t o + 150 0